

| ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1181 OF 2011

KAMINI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Noni Gopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice on respondent is not complete.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to serve  
the unserved Respondent.

List after service of notice is complete.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master